Technische Daten
Technical Data

Caractéristiques techniques

LTM 1120/1

Mobilkran
Mobile Crane
Grue avtomotrice

Teleskopausleper
Telescopic hoom

Fléche télessopique

56 m
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Die Traglasten am Teleskopausleger. | um nz0/1 |
Lifting capacities at telescopic boom.

Forces de levage a la fléeche télescopique.
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Sein grofites Lastmoment ist 438 tm.
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Its maximum load moment is 438 m.
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Die Traglasten an der Klappspitze. LT 1201 |
Lifting capacities at the folding jib.
Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante.

A e e ™ (OL (o], [

L. JaDAm-8Gm L1 Em

L. JESt b .
&k 5 m A4, 5 m AH & m &S m i m
112 m 11,8 11,2 i 11.2m id,Em
i i 0 1] el 40 LY L] H 43 ¥ 16 Rk Ah L] 15 Ad L 1] iy 15 b 11 45 -—
- T | H 4 H h ! } I | | I I | 4 B B B i
10 150 14 i
ig 1653 11,8 188 1140 L0, & [N, [N e
4 144 108s B3 120 105 ih A #51 T8 (] id
ig id2 104 7.0  BY 114 BB T.K 50 AG BT 7T TR BB 83 a1 (T
IH [F a8 78 &5 103 B4 THE 84 HB R 4T &4 T &7 B3} B1 88 5T 54 ik
B0 11 L 7.1 | 648 B4 BB T 63 TR T4 BT HE 48 62 80 61 55 S5O0 & 48 11
*2 e HE AR A&l B4 B3 8T 81 T3 BR ®mA & W1 BT BE | & 5.1 48 47 | 48 i
e i H.1 &4  B7 BH T4 63 &7 67 64 GO 48 &8 B3 B2 4K 47 45 44 40 #4
&4 AE T7 & B2 TR ¥ 5% S8 02 BAD AS 485 52 489 48 45 44 4% 42 | 41 1
2H T Tl B 4.8 BE B3 545 48 57T 5.5 ] 4.3 a8 48 486 480 4.1 4 as 3B PL Y
pt 8 85| B2 | 44 Bk & 5% 45 &2 B,1 48 4 45 43 48 4 38 37 AT av i 1]
iR Al 5.0 | 48 | 4 L] B4 48 | 41 .8 4B 46 &8 42 4.0 | 4 28 35 938 38 | 38 b
i 4.3 48 48 @ 0T 48 46 48 A8 43 44 4% 34 IJ6 A8 O/ 5 30 S8 30 | 30 i T
it LT 4 a4l | 34 37 38 41 385 a8 4 30 A4 248 48 38 239 21 W1 3 R &
35 33 a5 a8 oE e B4 IS 23 33 30 AT 3R 34 35 34 | 31 B 20 A R 1Y
A 28 3 H N - ] 2E & 3.1 | 4,1 3 g &8 na1 @2 28 08 8 BB B8 EE BT oy
4 T 27 28 2A 286 27 8T B8 3.8 3 286 2P 248 B2A 3 BT B0 B8 BE | 6 E T
44 20 24 28 24 28 25 28 B8 28 28 27 285 %13 23 28 B8 22 24 25 | B4 &4
&l L] A 24 L1 3 24 34 a4 24 25 28 1] ] | | Bh | 25 I & 28 =2 &ii
48 24 23 &2 1.7 ik 2% 23 B8 2| 2R B0 21 1.7 1.8 18 @& 1.8 | .7 | 198 | 1.8 1
i ] 21 &1 | 51 i8 1.0 @ '] i A LR LY | LE | 1.8 148 1.8 70 ]
a2 L.¥ LE 18 1.7 1.8 | L& §7 LT 1 8 13| L3 1 iR 14 1.4 -1
aa 1% 1.8 1.4 |18 O& o8 1 i oE 1 i -1
| ! i s [z 1 . L1
1 [T BE o R i | T |
] LA far ek BRBE i 1 £ I
[ AaEE S HEEL T b ] 151 I
| ; v ALY ST R 1w 1 EM} v ‘f
. 1 __daEE ALTE | L] B 104 ¥ "

TAE & VOOBS [ 10001 © | DI § e

Der LTM 1120/1 hat fir jeden Einsatz
die passende Ausristung. :
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Die Traglasten an der Klappspitze. [ tmnaon |
Lifting capacities at the folding jib.
Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante.
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The LTM 1120/1 can be equipped
to tackle any jobh. i
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La LTM 1120/1 posséde I'équipement
qui convient a chaque probléme.
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Das Kranfahrgestell.

Hahmen:

Abstiitzungen:
Maotor:

| LIM 1120/1 |

Elnn.tnhru.[u varwindungssisife Hastonkhonsirukition aus hoehfestem Feinkorn-

#Punhi-#htﬂtnmg. horizontal nnd vertikal vollhydranlisch anssehiebbor,

8- . Fabrikai Lishhorr, D 8408 wassergek Letinting
ﬁﬂﬁ;ﬂ'ﬁ‘:| 2100 :nln-’ nich i 24. [IBT::l ECE-R mn:hl;lat"unn IT}), max.
Drehmoment 2230 Nm bel 1575 min ', HrafsioMbehilter: 500 1.
Avtomatik-Getriebe mit Drehmomentwandler und Strdmungabremese (Retardor)

5 Vorwirts- and 1 Rickwirisgang. Vertailergetriche mil Gelindestufe

#:: mnwﬁmtmm n.l:tan.nh-mrunnlt.nuhunl 4 und & sind
Alle Achsen sind hydropneumatlsch gefedert und hydraoliseh blockisrbar.

iofach. Reifengrifs; 14.00 R 256

Hydrolenkung mii 2-Hrelsanlage. Bedienung mechanischihydrostatisch aus dem
Fahrerhans ﬁm’lmkpmpu Lenkung enlsprechend EG-Hichilinle 70831 1/EWG.,
Betriebsbremss: Allvad-Serve-Diuoklufthremsa,

g-Kreisanluge.
Handbromse: Pﬂtrlpalnh-rtutﬂhh.ldutdu-ﬂ bis 8. Achse wirlend.
Bremsan entsprechand EG-Richitlinie 7 1/3200EWG.

E.rnﬂrlnn.il:a Habine in Hl.lhull-nhuﬂllhmq pummislastisch anfgehingt, Sioher
itsverglasung, Hontrollinstrumente
24 Volt Glelchsirom. 2 Batterien, I!-ulmhl.uu.: nach StVED,

Hahmen:

Eigengelerilgie, rumwm-mmwm.u.mmm

Baustahl. Als Verbindungselement mam I.I dient eine Greihige Rollen-

drehverbindung, dis unhlnmnﬂn-ﬂrlhu

4-Zylinder-Diesel, Fabrikat Lichhorr, D 524 T- l.. i, Lelstiung

120 kW (163 PS) bel 1800 min"' naoh ARB und IMD 1 entsprechend

180 8178 € 1, max. Drehmomant 720 Nm bed 1200 min', KraftstoMbahflter: 300 1.

m##r'-‘hﬁ'ﬂ.ﬂllllllh mit 1 Axdalkolben :#I. automatischer Lefsiungs-
ung, 1 Eahnrad-Doppel offene, gerege lsreisliufe. Hydraulikantrish

mnplktb auwelse direki % lmotor angeflanschi.

Load-Sensing-Stenering, 4 Arbeitsbewsgungen glelchesitig stensrbar, swei dfach
Handstousrhebal, seibstzentrieremnd,

Axialkolben-Honstantmotor, Hubwerkstrommal mil eingebautem Planstengetriche
und federbelasteter Hallebramse.

1 Mifferentialey linder mit Sieherhaitsriicksehlagventil.
Axialkolban-Honstantmotor. Planetengetriebe, federbelastote Hallehremss.
Stahiblechaunsfiiliring, voll verginkt, mit Sicherheitsverglasung, Heliung, Bedie-
nungs- und Hentrollinstroments.

LICCON-Tberlastanlage, Aubendbegrensung. Sioherheitsventile gegen Rohr- und
Sohlanachbriiche,

1 Anlenbkstick und § Teleskopteils. hydranliseh unber Liast teleskoplerbar. ALl
Telsshoptalle unabhiinglg voneinander ausschichbar, h
Auslegerliings: 12,8 m - 58 m.

24 Volt Gledehstrom, 2 Batterion.

Die Zvusatzausristung.

Klappspites:
2. Hubwwork:

Borsifung:
Antrich 10 = 8:

11,2 m - 28 m lang, unter 0°, 15, 30" edar 45° rum Teleskopanslager nnbaabsr,

Fiir den 2-Hakenbetrieh oder bel Betrieb mit Klappspitze, wenn Haopthubseil ain
scheri bleiben soll. i

10fach. RellengraBe: 16.060 B 25,
Zusitelich wird dis 2. Achss nngetriesben,

Weitere Zusatzausristung aul Anfrage.
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Crane carrier. | LTMN20/1 |

Friume; Lisbhorr designed and manufactured, box fype, torsion resistant, all-welded constroe-
tlon made of high-tensile strociural steal.

Dutriggpers: d-point support, all-hydraulis horizonial and vertioal operation.

Engine: 8 oylinder, walercooled Lishherr Diesel, type D 8408 TI-E, 400 kW (544 HF) at

2100 min' ase. Lo ECE 24.08 and ECE-R 49.02 (EURO IT), max. torgque 2230 N st
15678 m". Fuel tank eapacity: 500 Itrs.

Transmission: Allison automatic transmission with torgue converter and hydrodynamic rotarder
brake, 5 forward and 1 reverse speed. Transfer case with aff-road range.

Axles: All axles steered. Axles 1, 4 and § with planetary gears and differential looks.
Busponsion: All axles with hydropneumatie suspension and hydraulio lecking facility
Tyres: 10 tyres. Tyre size: 14.00 R 25,

tearing: Hydra power steering elrenil hydraulic system, mechanicalhydrosta
. g from I:J-l:- cob. Stand-by mw H:uriu: ::.lt-nﬂ{:diuﬂ.lﬂ TOA1UEEC, -
Brakes: Sarvics brake: Dual clrenlt, serve-alr brake, acting on all wheals,

Hand brake; by spring action on all wheels of axles 2 to 5.
Brakes ace. to EC directive T1/20WEEC.

Driver's cab: Spacious all-sieal cab on resilisnl mountings, safely glass windows and full range of
instrumenis.
Electrical system: 24 VI, 2 baiteries, lighting ascording to conntries’ regulations.

Crane superstructure.

Frame: Liehherr-made, torsion-resisiant, welded construction made of high-tensile strootural
siesl. Connsalion to truck chassis by triple rollor slewing ring, designed for 3807 con-
tinunous retation,

Crane enging: 4 eylinder, wateroooled Lisbhorr Diosal, iype D 824 T-E. 120 kW (163 HF) at

1 HO m-’mmummumm i aee, to 150 8178 C 1, max, torgue TR0 Nm at
1200 min'. Fusl tank eapacity: 300 1trs,

Crang drive: Diesal-hydraulie, with I.lﬂ.[l-lﬂ.l.‘lil.'l-f!l‘.l‘l.ﬂn with antomatie ontput coniroel,
1 duplex gpear-type pump, open regula gireuiis. The hydraniie drive in
eompact constrootion ludimﬂrmuudmthdimlan;lm

Crans control: Load sensing system, 4 working molions can be performed at the same tims, by
2 conirol lovers (joy stick Lype).

Hoist goar: Axial piston Mixed displacement motor, holst drum with integrated planstary gear and
spring loaded siatic brake.

Luffing gear: 1 differential hydraulie ram with safeiy check valve.

Slewing poar; Axial piston fixed displacement motor, planetary gear, spring loaded static brake.

Crane cab: All-steel construstion Mlly galvanised, safety glazing, heatar, controls and
instrumanis.

Bafety devices: LICCON safe load indicator, holst Hmit switeh, safely valves apainst roptare of pips
mni hoses.

Teleseopic boom: 1 base section and & teleseopie seclions, hydraniieally extendable under load. All seo-
tions extendable independently.
Boom length: 12,6 m to 58 m.

Electrical system: 24 ¥V DL, 2 battorios.

Complementary equipment.

Folding jib: 11,2 m to 28 m long. for mounting on iolescopie boom at 0°, 16°, 30° ar 45°.

2nd hoist gear: For two-lisol oparation, or with folding jib in case main hoist shall remain reeved.
Tyres: 10 tyres. Tyre size: 16.00 B 25,

Drive 10 = 8: Axle 2 additionally driven.

Other items of equipment available on reguest.
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Chassis portevr. |_trm n120/1 |

Chiissis: Fabrisation Lishherr, construction en caisson indéformable, en acier grain Mo & haute
L LR ETTCER

Stabilisateurs: Calage en 4 points, a télescopage horizontal et vérinage vertical entiéroment
hydrauliques.

Moteur: Diesel, Lisbherr, II 2408 TI-E i 8 eylindres, refrofidissement B, pulssnmes
400 KW (544 m:ll.in ! welon ECE-H 24.03 of ECE-R 48,02 ooaple
maxi. 2230 Nm i 1576 min™' . Capacité réservolr do carburant: 500 1trs.

Boite: Boite automatigue, marque Allison, aveo convertisseor do couple et frein hydro-
dynumidiue, § rapports AV ol 1 AR. Boite transfort avees rapport tout lerrain.

Essisux: Tous essioux directours. Exsioux 1, 4 ot 5 & train plandtaire & blocage de différentiel.

Suspension: Tous les essieux i suspension hydropneumatigue et blocables hydranllquement.

Ponsumntiques: 10 poenmatigues. Dimensions des posumatiques: 14.00 B 25,

Direction: Direction hydraoligque & doux cirenits, commande mécaniguehydrostat depuls la
Egn-dtmndnhu.mdnﬂrwﬁmnmuummmﬂmiﬂm vie OUFE 70631 1/

Freins: rﬂlﬂd&m:wimnmﬂmhtdmih agissant sur toules les rouss,
Frein i main: Par eylindres sur les rones des essieux 2 4 5.

Freins selon directive OE 71M20:CEE.
Cabine de comdolte: Cabine spaciouse, entiéroment on tile d'acler, & suspension élastigque, vitrage de

sdeuritd, dléments do contrile.
Installation électrique: 24 volts continns, 2 batteries, éclairage conforme au oode.

Partie tournante.

Chissis: Fabrieation Lisbherr, construction sondée indéformable en acier i grain fin de hante
résistance. Conronne d'orientalion i triple rangées de ronloanx antre partis tonrmante
et chissis porteur permettant une rotation continae,

Moteir: DHesel, Lisbherr, D 824 T-E, a 4 cylindres, refroldissemant w, pulssance
120 kW (163 CH) & 1800 min ' selon EPA/CARH ot TMO 1 selon Bl".!‘ﬂ C 1, eouple
mlnl:l ':I"-HI Nm a 1200 min", Capacité réservoir de carburant: 300 lirs.

Entrainement de grue: , eomprenant 1 double pompe & pistons axisux & régulation de
Eulmnm. a engrenages, clrouits hydraallgues ouverts contrioles,
h.ﬂlrlpnlmtn constroction compaote, directement an motenr
Commande: :l.mih . .1Lmvmnudnulluhmlpnum]n.purlmmlpnhm-{tm
manchs
Mésan. de lavags: Hnlmhﬂnﬂlth;lmbhmmmuulruummrpuummmi“
froln d'arrét & ressort.

Mécan. de relevage: Viérin hydranligue différeniis] aves soupape de retenne,
Mécan. d'orientation: Moteur hydraulique & oylindrée constante, réducteur planétaire, frein d'arrét i
rossort,

Cabine du grutier: hMm%ﬁ'mm-mﬂm‘aﬁmmiH,w.mhm
(.11 oo ird

Dispositifs de sécurité: Contrdleur de charge LICOON, fin de course de levage, soupapes de séourits sur tnbos
ol Maxibles conire rupiare,

Fléche télescopigue: 1L élément de base ot 5 didments tdlescopiques, télescopabl dranliquement sous
e charge. Tous les dléments télescopables Individuellement. i =
Longuear de fléche: 188 m & 58 m.

Installation électrique: 24 volis continus, 2 batieries,

Equipement optionnel.

Fléchette pliante: 11,2 m i 28 m de long, pour montage i Lo Niche télescopiqos & 0°, 15°, 30° oo 45°.

2eme mécan. de levage: Pour le travail avee 2 crochets oun pour le travail avee Méchette pliants lorsque le cible
de lovage principal reste monfia,

Poneumatiques: 10 ponsumatiques. Hmension des ponsumatigues: 16,00 B 26,

Entrainement 10 = 8: Zéme ession ost entraing additionnellement,

Auntres équipements supplémentaires sur demande.

Anderutigen vorhehslien | Bubject to podifienLion.  Sous réseree de modificstions TF a8 &. 7.0

Nehmen Sie Hontakt anf mit

Flease coninct

Veuillez prendre contact avee

LIEEHERR-WERK EHINGEN GMEH

D-885882 Ehingen/Donau, Telafon (0 73 81) 5 02-0, Telefax (0 732 91) 5 02-3 99
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